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FRIDAY, 15 DECEMBER, 1950
CHANCERY OF THE ORDER OF SAINT

MICHAEL AND SAINT GEORGE.
8th October, 1950.

The KING has been graciously pleased to give
directions for the following promotion in the Most
Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint
George: —

To be a Member of the Second Class, or Knight
Commander, of the said Most Distinguished
Order :—

Maberly Esler Dening, Esq., C.M.G., O.B.E., an
Assistant Under-Secretary of State in the Foreign
Office.

Crown Office, House of Lords, S.W.I.

llth December, 1950.
The KING has been pleased by Letters Patent

under the Great Seal bearing date the llth day of
December, 1950, to appoint:

The Right Honourable George Henry Viscount
Hall,

Admiral of the Fleet Bruce Austin Baron Fraser
of North Cape, G.C.B., K.B.E.,

Vice-Admiral Alexander Gumming Gordon
Madden, C.B., C.B.E.,

Vice-Admiral Sir Michael Maynard Denny,
K.C.B., C.B.E., D.S.O.,

Vice-Admiral The Right Honourable Louis
Francis Albert Victor Nicholas Earl Mountbatten
of Burma, K.G., G.C.S.I., G.C.I.E., G.C.V.O.,
K.C.B., D.S.O.,

Vice-Admiral Maurice James Mansergh, C.B.,
C.B.E.,

Vice-Admiral Sir George Elvey Creasy. K.C.B.,
C.B.E., D.S.O., M.V.O.,

Rear-Admiral Edward Malcolm Evans-Lombe,
C.B.,

Lieutenant Leonard James Callaghan, R.N.V.R.,
Walter James Edwards, Esq.,
Sir John Gerald Lang, K.C.B.,

to ibe Commissioners for executing the Office of Lord
High Admiral of the United Kingdom.

Crown Office, House of Lords, S.W.I.
12th December, 1950.

Days and places fixed for holding the Winter
Assizes, 1950.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. JUSTICE HAIILETT.

Thursday, llth January, at Huntingdon.
Monday, 15th January, at Cambridge.
Monday, 22nd January, at Ipswich.
Monday, 29th January, at Norwich.
Wednesday, 7th February, at Chelmsford.

Mr. JUSTICE PARKER.
Tuesday, 13th February, at Hertford.
Monday, 19th February, at Maidstone.
Wednesday, 28th February, at Kingston.
Wednesday, 7th March, at Lewes.

WALES AND CHESTER CIRCUIT.
Mr. JUSTICE SELLERS.

Thursday, llth January, at Welshpool.
Saturday, 13th January, at Dolgelly.
Tuesday, 16th January, at Caernarvon.
Saturday, 20th January, at Beaumaris.
Tuesday, 23rd January, at Ruthin.
Saturday, 27th January, at Mold.

Mr. JUSTICE SELLERS.
Mr. JUSTICE PRITCHARD. :

Wednesday, 31st January, at Chester.

Mr. JUSTICE PRITCHARD.
Wednesday, 14th February, at Presteign.
Saturday, 17th February, at Brecon.
Tuesday, 20th February, at Lampeter.
Thursday, 22nd February, at Haverfordwest.
Monday, 26th February, at Carmarthen.

Mr. JUSTICE BARNARD.
Mr. JUSTICE SELLERS.

Mr. JUSTICE PRITCHARD.
Saturday, 3rd March, at Cardiff.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. JUSTICE BYRNE.

Thursday, llth January, at Devizes.
Wednesday, 17th January, at Dorchester.
Monday, 22nd January, at Taunton.
Monday, 29th January, at Bodmin.

Mr. JUSTICE BYRNE.
Mr. JUSTICE STREATFEILD.

Tuesday, 6th February, at Exeter.
Thursday, 15th February, at Bristol.

THE PRESIDENT OF THE PROBATE, DIVORCE AND
ADMIRALTY DIVISION.
Mr. JUSTICE BYRNE.

Mr. JUSTICE STREATFEILD.
Monday, 26th February, at Winchester.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. JUSTICE ORMEROD.

Friday, 12th January, at Appleby.
Monday, 15th January, at Carlisle.
Monday, 22hd January, at Lancaster.

Mr. JUSTICE ORMEROD.
Mr. JUSTICE PEARCE.

. . . . . . . Mr. JUSTICE GORMAN.
Mr. JUSTICE DONOVAN.

Monday, 29th January, at Liverpool.
Monday, 26th February^ at Manchester.


